RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 19

AMENDING RESOLUTION 1980-427 CONCERNING ROUTE #55N/X - CLIFTON/WAGAR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1980-427 adopted December 16, 1980 in Section 3 established a reroute for #55N-Clifton/Wagar with no specific days indicated; and

WHEREAS, such reroute is to be on Sundays and Holidays only:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 3 of Resolution No. 1980-427 be and it is hereby amended to be effective on Sundays and Holidays only.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: February

February 3, 1981

Jony Werkender President

Attest:

illian C. Johna cretary-Treasurer

RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 19

AMENDING RESOLUTION 1980-427 CONCERNING ROUTE #55N/X - CLIFTON/WAGAR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1980-427 adopted December 16, 1980 in Section 3 established a reroute for #55N-Clifton/Wagar with no specific days indicated; and

WHEREAS, such reroute is to be on Sundays and Holidays only:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 3 of Resolution No. 1980-427 be and it is hereby amended to be effective on Sundays and Holidays only.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Jony Merender President

Adopted:

Attest:

retary-Treasurer